RESOLUTION NO. 21-001

A RESOLUTION OF THE ARBORS OF ROCKWOOD COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT APPROVING A CERTIFICATE OF REIMBURSABLE PROJECT COSTS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3,413,574.00; AND AUTHORIZING CERTAIN ACTIONS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH

WHEREAS, on October 18, 2016, pursuant to the Community Improvement District Act, Sections 67.1401 to 67.1571 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri, as amended (the "CID Act"), The Arbors of Rockwood Community Improvement District (the "District") was formed by Ordinance No. 2394 of the City of Eureka, Missouri (the "City"); and

WHEREAS, the District is a political subdivision of the State of Missouri formed for the purpose of undertaking certain public improvements within the boundaries of the District (the "CID Project"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the CID Ordinance, the CID is authorized to impose a special assessment on the real property located in the CID (the "Special Assessment") in accordance with Section 67.1521 of the CID Act; and

WHEREAS, on February 22, 2017, pursuant to Section 67.1521 of the CID Act, the District's Board of Directors approved Resolution No. 17-005, authorizing the District to levy the Special Assessment; and

WHEREAS, the District is authorized and empowered under the CID Act to make and enter into contracts and other instruments, with public and private entities, necessary and convenient to exercise its powers and carry out its duties pursuant to the CID Act; and

WHEREAS, on February 22, 2017, the Board of Directors of the District adopted Resolution No. 17-004, approving and authorizing the execution of a Development Agreement (the "Development Agreement") among the City, the District and Brewster Road, LLC. ("Brewster"), which authorized the parties to undertake a public-private partnership to finance the construction of the CID Project; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 4.5 of the Development Agreement, Brewster has submitted a Certificate of Reimbursable Project Costs accompanied by itemized invoices, receipts and other information to allow the District to confirm that the amounts advanced by Brewster constitute Reimbursable Project Costs (as defined in the Development Agreement) and has requested that such Reimbursable Project Costs be paid out of District Revenues (as defined in the Development Agreement) in accordance with the Development Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Brewster has submitted to the District evidence of its compliance with the District's bidding and contracting guidelines in connection with the CID Project, and the District desires to confirm that Brewster has complied with said bidding and contracting guidelines with respect to the portion of the CID Project to which Certificate of Reimbursable Project Costs relates; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the District desires to approve the verified Reimbursable Project Costs contained in the Certificate of Reimbursable Project Costs and to pay such amounts identified therein out of District Revenues in accordance with the Development Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE ARBORS OF ROCKWOOD COMMUNITY IMPROVEMNET DISTRICT, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Definitions. All capitalized terms not elsewhere defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Development Agreement.

Section 2. Confirmation of Brewster's Compliance with District's Bidding and Contracting Guidelines. The Board of Directors of the District hereby confirms Brewster's compliance with the District's bidding and contracting guidelines as evidenced by the bid tabulations and other documentation provided as part of the Certificate of Reimbursable Project Costs.

Section 3. Approval of Certificate of Reimbursable Project Costs. The District's Board of Directors hereby approves the Certificate of Reimbursable Project Costs in the amount of \$3,413,574.00 as set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Section 4. Execution of the Certificate of Reimbursable Project Costs. The Chair or Vice Chair of the District is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver the Certificate of Reimbursable Project Costs for and on behalf of and as the act and deed of the District. The Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the District is hereby authorized and directed to attest to the Certificate of Reimbursable Project Costs, if necessary.

Section 5. Payment of Reimbursable Project Costs. The District shall transfer District Revenues or cause District Revenues to be transferred to pay the Brewster's Reimbursable Project Costs in accordance with the Development Agreement.

Section 6. District Officers to Execute Resolution. The Chair or Vice Chair of the Board of Directors of the District is hereby authorized and directed to execute this Resolution for and on behalf of and as the act and deed of the District and the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the District is hereby authorized and directed to attest to this Resolution.

Section 7. Further Authority. All actions heretofore taken by the authorized officials, officers, representatives, agents and employees of the District in connection with the transactions contemplated by this Resolution are hereby confirmed and approved, and the District shall, and the officials, officers, representatives, agents and employees of the District are hereby authorized and directed to, take such further action, and execute and deliver such other documents and instruments as may be necessary or desirable to carry out and comply with the intent of this Resolution, and to carry out, comply with and perform the duties of the District with respect to the Certificate of Reimbursable Project Costs.

Section 8. Severability. The sections, paragraphs, sentences, clauses and phrases of this Resolution shall be severable. In the event that any such section, paragraph, sentence, clause or phrase of this Resolution is found by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, the remaining portions of this Resolution are valid, unless the court finds the valid portions of this Resolution are so essential to and inseparably connected with and dependent upon the void portion that it cannot be presumed that the District has enacted the valid portions without the void ones, or unless the court finds that the valid portions, standing alone, are incomplete and are incapable of being executed in accordance with the legislative intent.

Section 9. Governing Law. This Resolution shall be governed exclusively by and construed in accordance with the applicable laws of the State of Missouri.

Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect and be in full force upon its Section 10. passage by the District's Board of Directors.

Passed this 23rd day of June, 2021.

I, the undersigned, Chair of the Arbors of Rockwood Community Improvement District, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the District at a meeting held, after proper notice, on June 23, 2021.



THE ARBORS OF ROCKWOOD **COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT**

Chair, Board of Director, KEVIN M. COFFE

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 23rd day of June, 2021.

ATTEST:

Secretary, Board of Directors CRAIG E. SABO

EXHIBIT A

.

.

.

CERTIFICATE OF REIMBURSABLE PROJECT COSTS

(Attached hereto.)

CERTIFICATE OF REIMBURSABLE PROJECT COSTS

To:

Chair, The Arbors of Rockwood Community Improvement District

Re: Certificate of Reimbursable Project Costs

Terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Development Agreement dated as of <u>February 22, 2017</u>, 2016 (the "Agreement") among the City of Eureka, Missouri (the "City"), The Arbors of Rockwood Community Improvement District (the "District") and Brewster Road, LLC (the "Developer"). In connection with said Agreement, the undersigned hereby states and certifies that:

1. Each item listed on **Schedule 1**, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, is a Reimbursable Project Cost and was incurred in connection with the construction of the District Project.

2. These Reimbursable Project Costs have been paid by the Developer and are reimbursable under the Agreement and the CID Act.

3. Each item listed on **Schedule 1** has not previously been paid or reimbursed from money derived from the District Revenues, and no part thereof has been included in any other Certificate of Reimbursable Project Costs previously filed with the District.

4. There has not been filed with or served upon the Developer any notice of any lien, right of lien or attachment upon or claim affecting the right of any person, firm or corporation to receive payment of the amounts stated in this request, except to the extent any such lien is being contested in good faith.

5. All necessary permits and approvals required for the work for which this certificate relates have been issued and are in full force and effect.

6. All work for which payment or reimbursement is requested has been performed in a good and workmanlike manner and in accordance with the Agreement.

7. If any cost item to be reimbursed under this Certificate of Reimbursable Project Costs is deemed not to constitute a Reimbursable Project Cost within the meaning of the Agreement and the CID Act, the Developer shall have the right to substitute other eligible Reimbursable Project Costs for payment hereunder.

8. The Developer is not in default or breach of any term or condition of the Agreement, and no event has occurred and no condition exists which constitutes an Event of Default by the Developer under the Agreement.

9. All of the Developer's representations set forth in the Agreement remain true and correct as of the date hereof.

4

Dated this 23^{ch} day of \underline{JVNE} , 2021.

BREWSTER ROAD LLC

By: Name: TEANNIE M AUMILLER

Title: AVTHORIZED AGENT

Approved for Payment this 154 day of JULY , 2021.

THE ARBORS OF ROCKWOOD COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

By: Ler h Cife Name: Keyin M Coffey Title: Chair Man

Parcfront Group, L.P. HTV CID Reimbursable Project Cost June through December 2019

| _ | Invoice | Check Number | McBride Accounting Code | Description | Amount | |
|-------------------------------|------------|-----------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------|--|---|
| Flynn | | | | | | |
| | 385741 | 404 | 10026 | Well Drilling | \$ 375.00 | Α |
| | 386183 | 419 | 10026 | Well Drilling | \$ 2,400.00 | в |
| | 386610 | 437 | 10026 | Well Drilling | \$ 156,829.50 | с |
| Total Flynn | | | | | \$ 159,604.50 | |
| Advance Tank | | | | | | |
| | 5/25/2016 | 449 | 10026 | Water Tank | \$ 151,635.00 | D |
| | 2 | 482 | 10026 | Water Tank | \$ 104,550.00 | E |
| | 3 | 481 | 10026 | Water Tank | \$ 222,528.00 | F |
| | 4 | 516 | 10026 | Water Service | \$ 109,287.00 | G |
| Total Advance Tank | | | | | \$ 588,000.00 | |
| Engineering Fluid, Inc | | | | | | |
| | 16293 | 654 | 10026 | Water Service | \$ 234,306.53 | н |
| | 16424 | 696 | 10026 | Water Service | \$ 345,942.81 | I |
| | 16540 | 766 | 10026 | Water Service | \$ 784,308.82 | J |
| | 4 | 864 | 10026 | Water Service | \$ 174,304.90 | к |
| Total Engineering Fluid, Inc | | | | | \$ 1,538,863.06 | |
| T. Drury | | | | | | |
| | 213389 | 686 | 10026 | Water Service | \$ 212,445.09 | L |
| | 12/11/2016 | 718 | 10026 | Water Service | \$ 57,533.76 | M |
| | 3 | | 10026 | Water Service | \$ 292,433.53 | N |
| Total T. Drury | | | | | \$ 562,412.38 | |
| McDonough-Whitlow, P.C. | | | | | • • • • • • • | |
| | 5197 | 705 | 10026 | Water Service | \$ 940.24 | ο |
| | 5197 | 743 | 10026 | Water Service | \$ 940.24 | Р |
| Total McDonough-Whitlow, P.C. | | | | | \$ 1,880.48 | |
| G & W | | | | | • • • • • • • • | |
| | 12961 | 868 | 10026 | Water Service | \$ 3,262.03 | Q |
| | 13067 | | 10026 | Water Service | \$ 3,734.53 | R |
| Total G & W | | | | | \$ 6,996.56 | |
| Westward Paving | | | | | * 40.007.50 | |
| | 8/12/2016 | 539 | 10032 | Asphalt Trail Along Boulevard | \$ 48,387.50 | S |
| Total Westward Paving | | | | | \$ 48,387.50 | |
| J.H. Berra Construction | | | | | * • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | |
| | 2286-1 | 585 | 10032 | Streets | \$ 243,539.95 | Т |
| | 2287-2 | 603 | 10032 | Streets | \$ 175,661.80 | U |
| | 2286-2 | 603 | 10032 | Streets | \$ 150,087.32 | V |
| | 2286-1A | 756 | 10032 | Streets | \$ 12,817.89 | W |
| | 2286-2A | 756 | 10032 | Streets | \$ 7,899.33 | x |
| Total J.H. Berra Construction | | | | | \$ 590,006.29 \$ 3,496,150.77 | |
| | | | | | ¥ 0,400,100.11 | |
| | | | | Maximum Amount of Reimbursement | \$ 3,413,574.00 | |

| Maximum Amount of Reimbursement | \$ 3,413,574.00 | | | |
|---|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Total Amount of Reimburable Certificate | \$ 3,496,150.77 | | | |
| Difference | \$ (82,576.77) | | | |

Arbors of Rockwood - CID Eligible Costs

From: Brewster Road, LLC 16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. Suite 300 Chesterfield, MO 63017

To:

The Arbors of Rockwood Community Improvement District 16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. Chesterfield, MO 63017

Submittal Number: 1 Submittal Date: April 1, 2017

| | | | McBride Accounting | , | |
|-------------------------|----------------|--|--|--|-----------------------|
| Company | Invoice # | Description | Code | Amount | |
| Flynn | 386183 | Well Drilling Well Drilling Well Drilling | 10026 10026 10026 | \$ 2,400.00 | A B C |
| Advance Tank | 23 | Water Tank Water Tank Water Tank Water Service | 10026 10026 10026 10026 | \$ 104,550.00\$ 222,528.00 | D E F G |
| Engineered Fluid, Inc. | 16424 16540 | Water Service Water Service Water Service Water Service | 10026 10026 10026 10026 | \$ 345,942.81 \$ 784,308.82 | H I J K |
| T. Drury | 12/11/2016 | Water Service Water Service Water Service | 10026 10026 10026 | \$ 57,533.76 | L M N |
| McDonough-Whitlow, P.C. | | Water Service Water Service | 10026 10026 | | 0 P |
| G&W | | Water Service Water Service | 10026 10026 | | Q R |
| Westward Paving | 8/12/2016 | Asphalt Trail Along Boulevard | 10032 | 2 \$ 48,387.50 | S |
| J.H. Berra Construction | 2287-2 | Streets Streets Streets Streets Streets | 10032 10032 10032 10032 10032 10032 | 2 \$ 175,661.80 2 \$ 150,087.32 2 \$ 12,817.89 | T U V W X |

| Total From This Submittal | \$ 3,496,150.77 |
|--------------------------------|-----------------|
| Total From Previous Submittals | \$ - |
| Grand Total Submitted | \$_3,496,150.77 |

FLYNN DRILLING COMPANY, INC. P.O. BOX 265 TROY, MO 63379 636-528-6137

Invoice 385741

Customer FOST03

Α

Bill To:

1.

Josh Foster Brewster Road LLC 16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. 300 Chesterfield, MO 63017 Ship To:

Josh Foster Brewster Road LLC 16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. 300 Chesterfield, MO 63017

FLYNN DRILLING COMPANY, INC. P.O. BOX 265 TROY, MO 63379 636-528-6137

Invoice 385741

Customer FOST03

Α

Bill To:

fa 14

Josh Foster Brewster Road LLC 16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. 300 Chesterfield, MO 63017

Ship To:

Josh Foster Brewster Road LLC 16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. 300 Chesterfield, MO 63017

| Date | | Ship | Via | F.O.B. | | Tem | | |
|-----------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------------|--------------|--|--------|--------------|------------------------------|
| 01/28/16 | | Dellv | | 314-487-6717 | | t 30 D | | Contract of the Annual State |
| | se Order Nun | | Order Date | Salo | Sporson | | Our Order Nu | mber |
| 678 | Brewster Road | | 01/28/16 | | | | None | |
| | Quantity | | ten Number | Description | | Tax | Unit Price | Amount |
| Required | Ship | B.O. | | | | 1 | | |
| 1 | 1 | | WTRSMP | | 10026 16 | N | 375.00 | 375.00 |
| A 468 112196010 | n onio vyatel C | ימוווףש פנ סי | 8 Brewster Road, Eure | | | | | |
| 28 | | | | | NonTaxable S Taxable Subto Tax @ 8.475% Total | otal | ta) | 375. 0. (|

| PAY TO: | | Bride Brewster Ro | oad, LLC | | Α |
|---|---|--------------------|---------------------------------|---|----------------|
| FLYNN DRILLING CO PO BOX 265 TROY, MO 63379 | D. INC | VENDOR NO. | | | |
| | Date | 28611 | \$375.0 Gross Amount | | ATE 03/31/2016 |
| 385741 385741 | 01/28/16 brwdv insp& Development Job | | 375.00 brwdv Brewster | 0.00 | 375.00 |
| E. | | | | | |
| | | | | , | |
| Check | Subtonat | | 37/5, 00 | 0-1010 | 375.00 |
| | PLEASE D | ETACH AND RETAIN F | OR YOUR RECORDS | | |
| McBride Brewst 16091 SWINGLEY STE 300 | ter Road, LLC YRIDGE ROAD | | NC Bank, N.A. 070 shland, OH | тьс пулавитыец, естем 56-389 412 | 404 |
| CHESTERFIELD (636) 537-2000 | MO 63017 | | | DA | TE 03/31/2016 |
| | UNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLL | ARS AND ZERO CE | ENTS************************ | ***** \$ | ****375.00 |
| OF PO B | NN DRILLING CO. INC IOX 265 Y, MO 63379 | | | INTING * VOID * VOID ** VOID AFTER 90 DAYS T NEGOTIABLE *** AUTHORIZED SIGNATUR | |

Α

ŝ

FLYNN DRILLING COMPANY, INC. P.O. BOX 265 TROY, MO 63379 636-528-6137

Invoice 386183

Customer BERR05

Β

Bill To:

Э.

Ship To:

J H Berra Construction 5091 New Baumgartner Road Beeusster RAD, LLC St. Louis, MO 63129

J H Berra Construction 5091 New Paumgartner Road St. Louis, MO 63129

| Tell Party County County County County | | Ship V | | F.O.B. | | Terms | | |
|--|----------------|--------|--|-------------|------------------|-------|--------------|--------------------------|
| 03/09/16 | | Delive | | BrewsterLLC | | 30 D |) Davs | |
| and the second s | e Order Numbe | | Order Date | Sal | esperson | | Our Order Nu | mber |
| | Swingley Ridge | | 03/09/16 | | | a | None | |
| | Quan fity | B.O. | Hom Number | Description | | Tax | Unit Price | Amount |
| Required | Ship | B.U. | A (5.4.) | | | | | |
| 400 | 400 | | aban 2861 | T | 0 | | ERRA | 2400.00 |
| | | | C, 16091 Swingley I nt of Natural Resou | | NonTaxable Subto | | | brwd 10080 2400.00 |
| | 2 | | | | Tax @ 8.475% | | | 0.0 |



- 2

MISSOURIDEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOR DEFICE USE ONLY

| | | OI N | AT UNAL | | | 1.01 | N OF FIGE | DOLL ONL | | | | | |
|--|---------------------|----------------|--------------|--------------|---------------|-------------------|-------------|-------------|----------------|------------|----------|------------------|----------|
| GEOLOGICAL SURVEY PROGRAM WELL PLUGGING REGISTRATION RECORD | | | | | | REF NO. 511889 | | Q E | ENTERED | | D | DATE RECEIVED | |
| | | | | | | REG | STRATION | NO. C | HECK N | O . | F | REVENUE NO. | |
| | | - | | | | | | | | | | | |
| NOTE: FOR MONITORING | | | | WEL! | <u> </u> | - | l'ante | | h hnour | - 0 | | | |
| PLUGGING REGISTRATIO | | V- 2101 | | | | ROL | 11E | A | PPROVE | -0 | | DATE | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | 1 | | | | | |
| OWNER INFORMATION | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| NAME | | | | | | | | | TELEP | HONENU | imber v | WITH AREA CODE | |
| Brewster Road, LLC | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| MAILING ADDRESS | | <i></i> | | | | CITY | | | STATE | 1 | ZIP CODE | 6 | |
| 16091 Swingley Ridge Roa | ad | | | | | Ch | esterfield | | Mo | 1 | 63017 | | |
| PHYSICAL ADDRESS OF PROPERTY | WHERE WELL IS LO | DCATED | (IF DIFFEREN | T THAN M | AILING ADD | RESS | | | CITY | | | | |
| 500 Brewster Road | | | | | | | | | Euro | eka | | | |
| | | | | | | _ | | | | | | | |
| LOCATION INFORMATIO | al and late. | | COUNTY | 1.00 | | | | | | | | | |
| Lal. 38 | , 42 | | | | | | - | | | | _ 1⁄4 | | И |
| Long. 90 . 39 . | , 25 | | St. Louis | 5 | | | Section | Тоуп | shin | М | Range | | εωw |
| PLUGGING INFORMATIO | N - | | | | | | booton | | | | Talgo | | |
| FORMER USE OF WELL | | WELL C | ERTIFICATIO | N OR REF | ERENCENU | MBER | (IF KNOWN) | WELL | NUMBER | NA S | RIANCE | NUMBER (IF ISSU | ED) |
| Domestic | Hand dug | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| |] Heat pump | ORIGIN | AL DRILLER (| E RNOWN | 1) | | | | | | | Y DRILLED (IF KN | 10401 |
| High yield bodrock | | CINCIN | TE DINECUICI | 1010001 | 9 | | | | | | | | |
| High yield unconsolidated | | ę. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Public water supply well (Plugging felter required) | | DEPTH | OF THE WELL | L | LENGTHOF | CASIN | NG | CASING OR H | ICLE DIA | METER | STATIC | WATER LEVEL | |
| ti mgang tenci redancat | | 400 | | ft. | | | n. | 6 | | in. | 210 | | ft. |
| | ELL REMOVED BY | | EMOVED | | CUT OFF B | ELOW | ดลอมพอ รับเ | RFACE | ł | TYPE OF | CASING | | 41. |
| | XCAVATION | FROMV | | ⊡ Ve | s, to what d | epth | 3 | ſt. | | Stee | - | Concrete | |
| |] Yes] No | Yos No | | No No | , state reaso | | | | Diastic Other | | | Fiberglass | |
| WELL ABANDONED DUE TO CONNED | | | | | moved | | | | | | ¥ | | |
| RURAL WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT | | PALITY | 74 | | rks/REASON | 4 WEL | L WAS PLUGG | ED | | | | | |
| If yes, provide the name of the mu | nicipality or waler | district | below: | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| GROUT INFORMATION | (GROUT MATE | RIAL | MUSTEXT | END AT | LEAST S | 10 FE | ET BELOV | CASING | FORD | DMESTI | C/MUL | TI-FAMILY W | ELLS) |
| INSTALLATION METHOD | MATERIAL U | | | | | | AMOUNT U | | 114 | | | A A | |
| Gravity Tremis | CEMENT | | NTONITE | ~ 1 - | | | Number of | sacks | | | | | |
| Tremie pumped | [] Тура ! | | Chips | Gran | | | Pounds pe | et sack | | ¢ | ar cubic | yards | |
| Reverse tramie | Type III | | Pellots | 🔲 Slur | T Y | | Gallons of | waler/sack | | | | | |
| FILL MATERIAL INFORM | ATION (FILL | MATE | RIAL MAY | Y NOT E | E USED I | N PL | ACE OF G | ROUT) | | | | | |
| MATERIAL USED | AMOUNT US | ED | | DEPTH TO | TOP OF FIL | L | WELL CHILD | DRINATED | AMO | UNT USED | FOR CH | LORINATION | |
| 🗂 Gnaval 🗋 Ag-lime | Tons or | | | | | | 2 Yes | | | Gallons | | Pounds 3 | |
| Sand Other | - Cubic ya | ards | | | | R. | | | DT | ablels | | | |
| I hereby certify that the we | Il herein desc | ribed v | vas pluga | ed in a | ccordance | - | 1 | nent of Nat | ural Re | source | es requ | irements. (A | I fields |
| must be completed but on | ly one signatu | re is re | equired.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| PRIMARY CONTRACTOR OR WELL O | MANER (WELL OW) | IER MAY | ONLY PLUG | DOMESTI | C OR HAND (| DUG W | /Ell\$) | PERI | WIT NUMB | ER | DATI | E | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| WELLORPUMPINSTALLATION CON | TRACTOR | | | | | - | | PER | NIT NUME | ER | DATI | E | |
| | \sim | | | | | | | 00 | 1120 | | 03/ | 08/2016 | |
| WELL ORPUMPINSTALLATION CON | TRACTOR APPREN | ITCE IF | APPLICARLE | } | 222 | _ | | | MIT NUME | ED | DAT | | |
| | | | | ł | | | | 1444 | ALC HOME | | | - | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

MO 780-1603 (9-15)

FEES - \$50 FOR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY, HIGH YELD AND HEAT PUMP WELLS ONLY, ALL WELL TYPES ARE SUBJECT TO LATE FEE SCHEDULE. SEND COMPLETED FORM TO: MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, MISSOURI GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, WELLHEAD PROTECTION SECTION.

| PAY TO: | McBrid | de Brewster R | oad, LLC | | в |
|--|---|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| FLYNN DRILLING CO. I PO BOX 265 | NC | VENDOR NO. | | | |
| TROY, MO 63379 | | 28611 | \$2, 400.0 | | |
| Involce | Date Description | | | Adjusts | and the second s |
| 386183 | 03/09/16 brwdv abandon Development Job | | 2400.00 brwdv Brewster | 0.00 | 2400.00 |
| Chocx-S | ubtol at | CH AND RETAIN F | 2400-00. | 0.00 | 2400-00 |
| Matrida Drowston | Dood LLC | F | NC Bank, N.A. 070 | נאני גבאלעאנין איז געני דיאניגע דבאלעאנין איז געני | ۲. ۲۰۰۰ (۱۳۵۹ ۲۲۵۶۲۱ ۵۱۵۶۲۹) ۲۵۰۹ در افغان در ا ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ (۱۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ |
| McBride Brewster 16091 SWINGLEY RI STE 300 | IDGE ROAD | | Ashland, OH | 412 | 419 |
| CHESTERFIELD MO (636) 537-2000 | 63017 | | | DA | ATE 04/30/2016 |
| PAY TWO THOUS | SAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS | s and zero (| CENTS******************************** | ******* \$ | **** 2, 400.00 |
| OF PO BO | N DRILLING CO. INC (265 MO 63379 | | | NTING * VOID * VOID ** VOID AFTER 90 DAYS F NEGOTIABLE *** AUTHORIZED SIGNATUI | |

В

FLYNN DRILLING COMPANY, INC. P.O. BOX 265 TROY, MO 63379 636-528-6137

Invoice 386610

Customer FOST03

Bill To:

14 s. je se

Josh Foster Brewster Road LLC 16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. 300 Chesterlield, MO 63017

Josh Foster Brewster Road LLC 16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. 300 Chesterfield, MO 63017

Ship To:

| Date | | Ship | lia | F.O.B. | | Terms | | | |
|---------------|-----------------------------------|----------|--------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|---|
| 04/13/18 | | Dellve | | Orlain | | Net 30 Days Our Order Number | | | |
| Purcha | ise Order Nu | mber | Order Date. | Sale | eperson | | | | |
| | Verbal Quantity | | 04/13/16 | | | | None | | |
| Populard | Ship | B.Ö. | -item Number | Description | | Tax | Unit Price | Amount | |
| Required 1 | 1 | <u> </u> | TOTPR | Total Price | | N | 156829.50 | 156829.60 | |
| | | | | 38611 | | | | | |
| | r well in Eurok r using our se | | | | NonTaxable S | | tai | 156829.50 | 6 |
| | | | | Customer Original | Taxable Subt Tax @ 8.475 Total | | 7 | 0.00 0:00 156829.50 Page | 5 |

С

10026

X

3

4-20-16

br 14



April 13,2016

Arbors of Rockwood Eureka, MO

12" Public Water Supply Well

| Mobe and Demobe Equipment |
|--|
| 20' of 18" Surface Casing |
| 800' of 12" Drilled Hole |
| 475' of Reaming 12" Hole to 17" Hole |
| 474' of Pressure Grouting Casing Including Cement |
| Mo DNR Pump Test |
| Mo DNR Rock Sampling, Water Est and Certification |
| 8SR475100-11 Franklin Pump |
| 100hp 460v 3 ph Franklin Motor |
| 567' of 6" Galv. Drop Pipe w/ Heavy Couplings |
| 580' of 2/0 Flat Jacketed Cable |
| 3-6" S/S Flowmatic Check Valves |
| 8-6"x12" \$/\$ Nipples |
| 567′ of ¼" Heavy Duty Dual Airlines & Gauge |
| Setting Material Complete |
| 12" Baker Pitless Adapter |
| 100hp 460v 3ph Franklin Electric Soft Start |
| Labor to Install Complete |
| TOTAL WELL & PUMPING Equipment Complete \$159,779.00 |
| |

| Deducts | |
|---|---------------------------|
| 165' of 12" drilled hole | - \$ 6,600.00 |
| 231' of pump setting | - \$ 4,966.50 |
| 1-6" S/S Flomatic Check & Nipple | - \$ 2,883.00 |
| Adder | (e., |
| Second required MO DNR Pump Test Due to Geological Conditions | + 8,500.00 |
| Well Development/RIg time Due to Geological Conditions | + 3,000.00 |
| NEW TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE WITH CHANGE ORDERS | \$156,829.50 [°] |

 TROY
 P.O. Box 265
 Troy, MO 63379
 636.528.6137
 Fax 636.528.6156

 ROLLA
 P.O. Box 862
 Rolla, MO 65401
 573.341.8444
 Fax 573.341.5353

 Visit us at:
 www.flynndrilling.com

FLYNN DRILLING COMPANY, INC. P.O. BOX 265 TROY, MO 63379 636-528-6137

Bill To:

4.

Josh Foster Brewster Road LLC 16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. 300 Chesterfield, MO 63017

Invoice 386610

С

Customer FOST03

Ship To:

Josh Foster Brewster Road LLC 16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. 300 Chesterfield, MO 63017

| Date | Ship | | F.O.Ø. | 22 12 | Term | | |
|--|-------------|-------------|-------------|----------|--|--------------|------------------------------------|
| 04/13/16 | Deliv | rered | Origin | | Net 30 D | | |
| Purchase Order N | umber | Order Date | Sal | esperson | | Our Order Nu | Imper |
| Verbal | | 04/13/16 | | | | None | |
| Quantity | | Item Number | Description | | Tax | Unit Price | Amount |
| Required Ship | <u>B.Ó,</u> | | | ····· | | | |
| 1 1 | | TOTPR | Total Price | | N | 156829.50 | 156829.50 |
| Fotal price for well in Eur Thank you for using our s | | | | Taxab | axable Subto ble Subtotal 3 8.475% | tal | 156829.5 0.0 0.0 156829.5 |





COMPLETE WATER SERVICES

April 13,2016 Arbors of Rockwood

Eureka, MO

12" Public Water Supply Well

Mobe and Demobe Equipment 20' of 18" Surface Casing 800' of 12" Drilled Hole 475' of Reaming 12" Hole to 17" Hole 474' of Pressure Grouting Casing including Cement. Mo DNR Pump Test Mo DNR Rock Sampling, Water Est and Certification 8SR475100-11 Franklin Pump 100hp 460v 3 ph Franklin Motor 567' of 6" Galv. Drop Pipe w/ Heavy Couplings 580' of 2/0 Flat Jacketed Cable 3-6" S/S Flowmatic Check Valves 8-6"x12" 5/S Nipples 567' of ¼" Heavy Duty Dual Airlines & Gauge Setting Material Complete 12" Baker Pitless Adapter 100hp 460v 3ph Franklin Electric Soft Start Labor to Install Complete

TOTAL WELL & PUMPING Equipment Complete \$159,779.00

| | | 1.0 |
|---|---|---------------|
| | Deducts | 81 (1 |
| | 165' of 12" drilled hole - \$ 6,60 | 00.00 |
| | 231' of pump setting - \$ 4,9 | 6.50 |
| 1 | 1-6" S/S Flomatic Check & Nipple - \$ 2,8 | 3.00 |
| | | r s |
| | <u>Adder</u> | 1.52 |
| | Second required MO DNR Pump Test Due to Geological Conditions + 8,500 | .00 |
| | Well Development/Rig time Due to Geological Conditions + 3,000 | .00 |
| | 방법 이 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것이 말했다. 것 같은 것 같 | • • |
| | NEW TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE WITH CHANGE ORDERS \$156,829 | .50 |
| | | <u>.</u> |

 TROY
 P.O. Box 265
 Troy, MO 63379
 636•528•6137
 Fax 636•528•6156

 ROLLA
 P.O. Box 862
 Rolla, MO 65401
 573•341•8444
 Fax 573•341•5353

 Visit us at:
 www.flynndrilling.com

| | MIS | SOURI DEP! | ARTME | NTOF | NATURAL | RE | SOURCES | | | - | FOR | OFFIC | E USE | E ONLY | |
|-------------------------------------|-----------------|---|------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------------|---------|------------------|----------|---|----------------|--|
| | Mis | SOURI GEO | LOGIC | AL SUR | VEY | | - | | REF. NO. | 18: | 507 | η | | RECEIVE | |
| | 2 | | | | | | | | STATE CE | RT. NO. | | | CRN | 0. | Charles - Charles |
| R0 | | APPROVED | | DATE | ENTERED | ۲ ۲ | PWS ID | | CHECK NO |). | | | REVE | NUENO. | |
| NAME OF BU | | CILITY OR SITE TO | hie w'ell, | SERVES (R | Equired) | | PHYSICAL ADDI Brewster R | | THE PROPE | RTYW | EREWEL | LISLOC | | dity Eureka | |
| WELL OWNE | R OR FACI | ITY CONTACT NA | ME | | 25 | | | | TELEPHON | NE NUM | BER WITH | AREA C | 300 | 9 <u></u> | |
| VELL OWNE | | ADDRESS Ridge Road | | | | | | | CITY | rfield | | STATE | | | CODE |
| | | ORM FOR V | ELL C | LASSIF | ICATIONS | ; | | | 1-110010 | | | | 2 | | * |
| TYPE OF WE | LL | | 1100 000 2 | | | - | | | | | | | | | COPY OF THE CASING |
| HIGH YIE HIGH YIE OPEN LO | ld Bedro | ELL (APPROVAL MI CK WELL (YIELD > SOLIDATED MATE PUMP (YIELD >70 (RETURN | 70 GPM M RIAL WEL EPM MUS | LIST HAVE | CASING DEPTI | H DE1 | TERMINED BY I | WELLHE | | | | | | | ANCE NUMBER |
| | | CREEN INFO | | ION | | 1 | | £ | • | | - * <u>, c</u> | | | | |
| LENGTH | | OUTSIDE DIAMET | 0.1.10 | WEIGHT (I | B). SDR#, SCH | w | BOREHOLE | DIAMET | ER | MATE | RIAL | | | DRIVI | E SHOE USED |
| 480 | FT. | | IN. | 49 | | | 17 | | IN. | 1- | EEL 🗆 P | | | - 1 | es 🗐 No |
| SURFACE C/ LENGTH OUTSIDE DI/ | 20 [`] | • | FT. IN, | SURFACE GROUTED | | SCRE (UNC | een length Con s olidated |) MATER | IAL WELLS) FT. | SCRE | en type / : | Slot Su | ZE / PACK | Ger Depti | 4 |
| | | INFORMAT | ION | | | | | | | | 0 | | (4 ¹⁰) 8 (4) | | |
| POSITION O | | | | TONITE |] SLURRY | Las | BER OF SACK PER SACK CUBIC YARDS | SUSED_ | 390 94 | | | SURE T | DUT INST HRU CAS HRU TRE GRAVI | ING MIE | DRILLING BUSPENDED NO VES 72+ HRS |
| LINERIN | FORM | | | | | joir c | | | 1. A. | | | | | Т. <u>т</u> . | |
| LENGTH | FI. | OUTSIDE DIAMET | ner IN, | DEPTH TO | TOP OF UNE | | IATERIAL] STEEL] PLASTIC | WEIGH | t (L B), sd r#, | SCH# | HOLD | BVCK | | | REVENT RUST ITIONS |
| POSITION O | | i Rout type (Cho) | | | NUMBER OF | | | | METHOD OF | GROU | T INSTALL | NTION | PACKER | DEPTHS | |
| D FULL LE | | | Fonite Hips [Elilets |] SLURRY | SACKS USED | | | _ | | | | | | _ / _ | /FT. |
| DIEP | тн | | MATION | | LOCATION OF | FWE | LL OR PUMP | | 22.18 | C | OUNTY | | | | ONED WELL ON SITE |
| FROM | TO | see atlache | | - 11, | LAT. <u>50</u> LONG. 90 | - | - 66 | | 002.78 | - | St .Loui: | 5 | | | HE WELL PLUGGED |
| | | | | | | 4 | % | | % | | DRILL ARE | a (offic | XE∙USE. | WELL 0 | COMPLETION DATE |
| | | | | | SEC | | /PN | 141 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 1.1 | | Du | | CODU | |
| | | | | | GRO | UNL | DWATERI | NF UF | MATION | | | | | FORM | TION |
| | | | | | 800 | | | | 0 | SPM 4 | 4-11-20 | 16 | an anns | | |
| | | | | | STATIC WATE 210 | | | | F | т. | DEPTH PUN 336 | | | | FT. |
| | | | | | | | GROUNDWATE | _ | _ | T. | PUMP RATI | | | | GPM |
| | | | | | RESOURCES | REQU | THE WELL/PUM IREMENTS. (AL | I. FIELDS | MUST BE CO | MPLETE | D BUT ONI. | Y ONE S | IONATURE | SIS REQUE | PARTMENT OF NATURA ED) |
| | | | | | | | ON CONTRACT | | | | | | PERMIT | | DATE |
| | | | | | Dean Sho | ockl | ee | | | | | | 00112 | 5 | 04/13/16 |
| | | | | | PUMPINSTA Danny FL | | ION CONTRAC | TOR | | | | | PERMIT (00112 | NUMBER O | date 04/13/16 |
| | | | | | WELL INSTAN | | ION CONTRAC | TOR APP | RENTICE (IF | APPLIC | ABLE) | | PERMIT I | NUMBER O | DATE 04/13/16 |
| TOTAL DEP | | 1 | 635 FT | | PUMPINSTA | LLAT | ION CONTRAC | TORAPI | PRENTICE (IF | APPLIC | CABLE) | | PERMIT | NUMBER | DATE |
| DEPTH TO | BEDROCK | | F | | | | | | | | | | | | |

¹, 134,

15 - 80

City of Eucha - Mcbride & Sono Biroken 6-6 6-40 uneathered Line 40grey - It shaley - 85 Some staining 85-Sandstone - 220 Shale 220-230 grey Time 230-345-355 Staining_ heavy staining_ 7.85 . quey & brown 430-415 Storing_ 475-485 485grey Smurpening - heavy staining -500muchaly water 1000+ CPM -510 510quey It staining 540copen - broken work - muchdy water 2001 572-580 - 580 ? EPM 2000? muchdy - Sandy? heavy useathered 580-610 610-613 Sm openings 635 De

| PAY TO: | McBride | e Brewster Road, I | .L C | | С |
|---|------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|--|------------|
| FLYNN DRILLING CO. INC PO BOX 265 TROV MO. 62270 | | VENDOR NO. | CHECK TOTAL | CHECK NO. | 437 |
| TROY, MO 63379 | | 28611 | \$156,829.50 | CHECK DATE | 05/31/2016 |
| | Date Description Description | | Gross Amount | 6, | et Amount |
| | relopment Job | | lv Brewster Roa | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| e - cheek tubi | | | 156829.50 | 0.00 156 | 829.50 |
| | PLEASE DETACH | I AND RETAIN FOR YO | DUR RECORDS | | |
| McBride Brewster Roa 16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE STE 300 | ROAD | PNC Bay Ashland, | ік, N.A. 070 ОН | тослирантенци zzrł siny канки конк <u>56-389</u> 412 | 437 |
| CHESTERFIELD MO 630 (636) 537-2000 | 17 | | | DATE (| 5/31/2016 |
| PAY *********156,829 | DOLLARS AND 50 CENTS**** | ****** | ***** | \$**156 | 829.50 |
| TO THE FLYNN D ORDER PO BOX 26 OF TROY, MO | | | **** NOT NE | | |

10.634

С

Jennifer Balsley

To:

ï

From: Josh Foster <JFoster@jhberra.com> Wednesday, May 25, 2016 2:22 PM Sent: Jennifer Balsley Subject: Rockwood - invoices advance.pdf; SKMBT_C454e16052514270.pdf Attachments:

D,E,F,G

Coded and approved invoices for processing.

Advance Tank's invoice is separate. They negotiated quicker payment in their contract. Can you provide to the necessary person?

The Stockmann Farm invoice was printed at 11x17 on accident.

Let me know if any questions.

Thanks.

Josh Foster LEED AP / CPESC Land Development Division of J.H. Berra Construction Co. 314-487-6717 x3 314-487-6718 Fax

From: 454scans@jhberra.com [mailto:454scans@jhberra.com] Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2016 3:28 PM To: Josh Foster Subject: Message from KMBT_C454e

MUTOT BE FAID BY 6-25-16!

N23



A Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing ntractor's signed Certification is attached.

abulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

e Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

| A | В | C | D | E | F | | 3 | Н | 1 |
|-----------|--|--------------------|--------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|---|------------|-------------------------------|-----------|
| | | | W | ORK COMPLET | ED | TOTAL | 1 | | |
| ЕМ 10. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | SCHEDULED VALUE | Previous Applications | | Stored Materials (not in D or E) | COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F) | % (G/C) | BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G) | RETAINAGE |
| 1 | Engineering & Drawing Preperation | \$10,000.00 | | \$10,000.00 | | \$10,000.00 | ~100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 2 | Raw Tank Materials | \$91,465.00 | | \$0.00 | \$23,180.00 | \$23,180.00 | 25.00% | \$68,285.00 | |
| 3 | Taxes on Raw Tank Materials | \$15,600.00 | **** | \$0.00 | \$3,955.00 | \$3,955.00 | ✓ 25.00% | \$11,645.00 | |
| 4 | Mobilize for Tank Foundation | \$3,500.00 | | \$3,500.00 | | \$3,500.00 | /100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 5 | Initial Layout / Sitework | \$10,000.00 | | \$10,000.00 | | \$10,000.00 | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 6 | Form, Set Rebar and Pour Tank Foundation | \$62,500.00 | | \$62,500.00 | | \$62,500.00 | -100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 7 | Interior Backfill and Sand Cushior | \$35,000.00 | | \$35,000.00 | | \$35,000.00 | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| | Splash Pad, Site Cleanup and Demobilization | \$3,500.00 | | \$3,500.00 | | \$3,500.00 | -100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 9 | Mobilize for Tank Construction | \$10,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$10,000.00 | |
| | Shop Fabricated Tank Materials on Site | \$62,200.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$62,200.00 | |
| 11 | Construct Tank | \$178,405.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$178,405.00 | |

Form #2011b

D

APPLICATION NUMBER; 1 APPLICATION DATE: 5/24/2016 PERIOD FROM: 3/23/2016 TO: 5/24/2016

A Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing ntractor's signed Certification is attached.

abulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

e Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

| <u>A</u> | B | L C | D | E | F. | G | | Н | 1 |
|------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|---|------------|-------------------------------|-----------|
| | | 1 | W | ORK COMPLET | | TOTAL | | | |
| ТЕМ 10. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | SCHEDULED VALUE | Previous Applications | | Stored Materials (not in D or E) | COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F) | % (G/C) | BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G) | RETAINAGE |
| 12 | Paint Interior and Exterior of Tank | \$121,430.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$121,430.00 | |
| 13 | Tank Disinfection | \$3,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$3,000.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| <u></u> | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | (/ | <u></u> | | |
| | TOTALS | \$606,600,00 | | \$124,500,00 | \$27,135.00 | \$151,635.00 | 25.00% | \$454,965.00 | |

Form #2011b

APPLICATION NUMBER: 1 APPLICATION DATE: 5/24/2016 PERIOD FROM: 3/23/2016

Π

5/24/2016 TO: Purchase Order Number:

WAIVER OF LIEN ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR'S PARTIAL TO COVER ONLY CERTAIN PAYMENTS

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR

| WHEREAS, the undersigned, | Advance Tank and Construction Co. |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| has been employed by | Brewster Roa.d.LLC |
| owner of the premises known as | The Arbors of Rockwood Tank Sile |
| in the Town of <u>Eureka</u> , County of St. Louis | s, State of <u>Missou.ri</u> |
| and legally described as: | |
| to furnish | Arbors of Rockwood Water Storage Tank |

for the said premises:

Dated this _24th ____ day of _May ___, 2016,

(Affix corporate seal here)

ADVANCE TANK AND CONSTRUCTION CO. ______ (Name of sole ownership, corporation or partnership)

corporation or partnership)

ATTEST:

(Signature of sole owner or of authorized representative of

D



i

MATERIAL INVOICES (Application for Payment No. 1-5/24/16)

BREWSTER ROAD, LLC EUREKA, MISSOURI

ARBORS OF ROCKWOOD WATER STORAGE TANK

ATC CONTRACT NO. 16-024

<u>Supplier</u>

Invoice No.

O'Neal Steel O'Neal Steel 11235100 11235109



D

| THE METAL | S COMPANY |
|-----------|-----------|

www.anaalsicci.com O'NEAL STEEL-BIRMINGHAM (205) 599-8000

INVOICE "We appreciate Your business"

INVOICE NO. 11235100 Planse Reference Invoice Number When Prying

Sent Via: Print/Mail Remillionco Address: P. D. Box 934243 Aliania, GA 31193-4243

All Other Correspondence: P.O.BOX 2523 BIRMINGHAM, AL 35202.

SALES ORDER NO. ORDER DATE SALES REP BRANCH INVOICE DATE BATCH 70055917 4/13/2016 GEORGE CAME 4/14/2016 **\$**0 101 2 SOLD TO: 267240 SHIP TO: 267258 PRAIRIE TANK & CONSTRUCTION PRAIRIE TANK & CONSTR. 8762 DRY CREEK RD PELL CITY, AL 35128 P.O. BOX 929 PELL CITY, AL 35125

Customer Instructions:

Shipment # Load # Dete Shipped Shipped Via Freight Handling Code 73455552 169226 4/14/2016 Our Truck(OS) Blank Customer PO# 16-024-E-1-2

an *<u>ÖESORIPTION</u>* RRIGE X .. UNITS - EXT PRICE LINE NO. WEIGHT 3/8 X120 X40 1.000 5.000 PG PLATE A36 30,640.00 ÷ O'NEAL ITEM # 804332

LINE 1.000 TOTAL

li è

| LINENO. | QTY DESCRIPTION | | n an an Anada an Inna | WEIGHT | ARICE | X MINITS | = EXT PRICE |
|----------------|----------------------|-------|-----------------------|------------------|--------|----------|-------------|
| 3,000 | 1.000 PC PLATEA36 | 3/8 | X120 X20 | 3,062,00 | | P via at | |
| O'NÉAL IT | EM# 13863163 | | | LINE 3.000 TOTAL | ì | | |
| | | | | CARC SLOOD TOTAL | | | |
| LINE NO. | OTY DESCRIPTION | | | WEIGHT | PRICE. | X UNITS | EXT PRICE |
| .000 | 1,000 PC PLATEASSABS | A 1/4 | X120 X20 | 2,042.00 | | | |
| ONEACH MICH | MEIMEN | | | LINE 4.000 TOTAL | , | | |
| D | | | | dar. | 74 | · 6.4 - | |
| ļ | APR 2 0 2016 | Job # | 16±02 | <u>1-2-1</u> | | | |

Approved s in elle 1950 Prices and Payment are in US Currency transfer and the second s PLEASE NOTE NEW REMIT TO ADDRESS Order Subtotal:

| | | | Oliket Anntornis | | |
|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|---|--|---|
| 1 | PAYMENT TERMS | TAXES & OTHER CHARGES | Tax/Other Total: | \$ | ĺ |
| | 1/2% 10 DAYS / NET 30 | | Fuel Surcharge | \$ | |
| | 11235100 | | Goods covered by this have were produ the applicable providens of the Fat Labor to smented: | ced in accordance will Standards Aci of 1939, | |

D

| THE METAL | S COMPANY |
|-----------|-----------|

1

www.onceleioch.cuar O'NEAL STEEL-MOBILE (205) 599-8000 WE OPPOSICION YOUR DUSINGLAS*

IN VOICE ND. 11235109

Pierso Reference Involce Number Witten Paylog

Job # <u>16-024-P</u> Job Description <u>1-2-1</u>

Approved

8

D

Sent Via: Print/Mali

Remillanco Address: P.O. Box 934243 Alianta, GA 311934243 All Other Correspondence: P.O.BDX 2623 BIRMINGHAM, AL 36202

| SALES OR | ER NO. | ORDER DATE | SALES REP | BRANCH | INVOICE DATE | BATCH |
|----------|----------|---------------------------------------|-------------|--|--------------|-------|
| 70055939 | so | 4/13/2016 | GEORGE CAME | 108 | 4/14/2016 | 2 |
| SOLD TO: | 267240 | | SHIP | TO: 267258 | | |
| | P.O. BOX | FANK & CONSTRUG 929 Y, AL 35125 | CTION | PRAIRIE TAI 8762 DRY CI PELL CITY, 1 | | |

Customer Instructions:

| Shipment # | Load # | Dote Shipped | | Shipped Vi | 1 1 | Freight Handling Code | | | |
|-------------|-------------------------|---------------|-----|------------|------------------|-----------------------|-------------|--|--|
| 73455613 | 3455613 58455 4/14/2010 | | | Our Truck(| DS) | Elank | | | |
| Customer PO | # NO PO | # 16-024-6- | 1-2 | | | | | | |
| LINE NO. | ÖTY . DE | SCRIPTION | | | WEIGHT | PRICE X UNITS | S EXT PRICE | | |
| 1.00D | 5.000 PG PI | ATE A36/ABS A | 1/4 | X120 X40 | 20,420.00 | | | | |
| Q'NEAL ITE | M# 800913 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | LINE 1.000 TOTAL | L | | | |



APR 2 0 2016

ADVANCE TANK & CONSTRUCTION

| office listed on this invoice are subject to and power Those ferns and conditions can be found on our high invoice. By percharge on services fro as out website, you may obtain a copy of the berm | PLEASE NOTE NEW REMIT TO ADD | | |
|---|------------------------------|---|--|
| PAYMENTATERMS | TAXES & OTHER CHARGES | Order Subtotal: \$ Tax/Other Total: \$ Fuel Surcharge \$ | |
| WYOICENG. 11235109 | | TOTAL ORDER AMOUNT \$ Goods covered by His Involce Was produced in accordance with the applicable providents of the Fair Lattor Staindards Act of 1836, no timented. | |

| PAY TO: | McBrid | le Brewster Road, I | LLC | | D |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|------------------|------------|
| ADVANCE TANK AND CONSTRUCTION CO. | | VENDOR NO. | CHECK TOTAL | CHECK NO. | 449 |
| PO BOX 219 | | 01023 | \$151,635.00 | CHECK DATE | 06/23/2016 |
| WELLINGTON, CO 8 | Date Description | | Gross Amount | | Vef Amount |
| 5/25/16 | 05/25/16 brw tanks | | 151635.00 | | 635.00 |
| 5/25/16 | Development Job | brwo | dv Brewster Roa | ad-Developmen | t |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | 1256 a 555 - 01 e | 0-010-01-01-5 | |
| Споск | Subiconal | CH AND RETAIN FOR YO | | 9 910 | 10000-000 |
| | FLEAGE DETAC | | | | |
| McBrido Browst | | PNC Ba | πk, N.A. 070 | 56-389 | 449 |
| McBride Brewste 16091 SWINGLEY | RIDGE ROAD | Ashland | | 412 | ++5 |
| STE 300 CHESTERFIELD N | 10 62017 | | | | 06/23/2016 |
| (636) 537-2000 | | | | UATE | 00/20/2010 |
| DV *********** | | | | • • • • • | |
| PAT 1 | 51,635 DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS*** | ******************* | ****** | \$**151 | ,635.00 |
| | | | ACCOUNTIN | IG | |
| | | | ** VOID * VO | | |
| | ANCE TANK AND | | | DAFTER 90 DAYS | |
| | STRUCTION CO. | | | | |
| PO BO | OX 219 | | | GOTIABLE **** | |
| VVELL | INGTON, CO 80549 | | AUTH | ORIZED SIGNATURE | |

| , | Advance | Tank Invoice Number | <u>16-024-E-02</u> _ | | | Please Remit To | Advance Tank & C | construction Company |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|----------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|---|
| | | | | | | | P.O. Box 219 | |
| APPLICATION | AND CERTIFICATE F | OR PAYMENT | | | AIA DOCUMENT G702 | | Wellington, Colora | do 80549 |
| | | | | | | | | PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES |
| TO (Owner): | Brewster Road, LLC | 2 | | PROJECT: | Arbors of Rockwood | APPLICATION NO: | 16-024-E-02 | Di stribution to: |
| | 16091 Singly Ridge | Road, #300 | | | Water Storage Tank | | | OWNER |
| | Chesterfield, MO 63 | 017 | | | | PERIOD FROM: | 5/24/2016 | ARCHITECT |
| | | | | | | TO: | 6/21/2016 | CONTRACTOR |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | ARCHITECTS | | |
| ATTENTION: | Mr. Josh Foster | | | CONTRACT FO | F | PROJECT NO: | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | CONTRACT DATE: | 23-Mer-16 | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | an and the state of the state o | | | Application is made for Payment . | shown below, in connection with | the Contract | Wednesd a |
| CONTRACTOR | 'S APPLICATION FOR | R PAYMENT | | | Continuation Sheet AIA Document | G703, is attached. | | |
| | | | | | The present status of the account f | for this Contract is as follows: | | |
| CHANGE ORDER | SUMMARY | | |] | | | | |
| Change Orders Ap | proved | ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | | ORIGINAL CONTRACT SL | JM | | <u> </u> |
| In previous months | by | | ŝ | | | | | |
| Cwner, | | | | | Net change by Change Ord | er | | |
| | TOTAL | | | 1 | | | | |
| Approved this | s Month | | | 7 | CONTRACT SUM TO DAT | E | •••••• | \$605,600.00 |
| Number | Date Approved | 1 | | | | | | ····· |
| 1 | | | | 8 | TOTAL COMPLETED & ST | TORED TO DATE | | \$256,185.00 |
| 2 | | | | | (Column G on G703) | | | |
| 3 | | | | | (| | | |
| | TOTALS | \$ - | | | RETAINAGE 0.0 | 0% | | \$0.00 |
| Net Change by Cha | inge Orders | | - 14 - Hun Mort | | or total in Column I on G | | | |
| The Party of the P | intractor certifies that to the | e best of his knowledge | 55-88 - 27 Å | - | | | | |
| _ | ef the Work covered by this | - | | | TOTAL EARNED LESS RE | TAINAGE | | \$256,185.00 |
| | completed in accordance w | | | | | | | |
| • | ints have been paid by him | | | | LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFI | CATES FOR PAYMENT | *** | \$151,635.00 |
| | for Payment were issued | | | | | | | |
| | t that current payment sho | | | | CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | 7 - 844) 7872 9877 881 847 646au 8 artus 1687 9767 82 4 | 512494-764936636496499449949949966 | \$104,550.00 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR: | _ | Advance Tank & C | onstruction Comp | any | State of: Alabama | | County of | E St. Clair |
| | | - / | | | Subscribed and Swom to be | efore me this | Day o | f: |
| 1 | By: | h | Date: | 6/21/15 | Notary Public: Moleta Wade | | | |
| | Geoffrey S. Van Alsbe | |) | | My Commison Expires: Sep | | | |
| | ERTIFICATE FOR PA | | | | AMOUNT CERTIFIED | | | the second se |
| | he Contract Documents, bi | | | | (Attach explanation if amour | nt certified differs form the | amount applied for. |) |
| | comprising the above app | | | | ARCHITECT: | | | |
| | r that the Work has progre | • | | | | | | |
| | best of his knowledge, infi | | | | Ву: | | | Date: |
| | ak is in accordance with Co | | _ | | | | | |
| | Contractor is entitled to pay | yments of the AMOUN | ſ | | This Certificate is not negotia | | | • |
| CERTIFIED | | | | | named herein, Issuance, pa | | re without prejudice t | o any |
| | | Form #2011a | | | sights of the Owner or Contri | actor under this Contract. | | |

2 2

E

CONTINUATION SHEET

1.

A

1

AIA DOCUMENT G703

D

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

С

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

В

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

.

| | 1 | | W | ORK COMPLET | The second s | TOTAL | | a and a star | |
|-------------|--|--------------------|--------------------------|-------------|--|---|-----------------|--|-----------|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | SCHEDULED VALUE | Previous Applications | | Stored Materials (not in D or E) | COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F) | % (G/C) | BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G) | RETAINAGE |
| 1 | Engineering & Drewing Preperation | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0.00 | | \$10,000.00 | -100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 2 | Raw Tank Materials | \$91,465.00 | \$23,180.00 | \$8,835.00 | | \$32,015.00 | - 35.00% | \$59,450.00 | |
| 3 | Taxes on Raw Tank Materials | \$15,600.00 | \$3,955.00 | \$1,505.00 | | \$5,460.00 | · 35.00% | \$10,140.00 | |
| 4 | Mobilize for Tank Foundation | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$0.00 | | \$3,500.00 | -100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 5 | Initial Layout / Sitework | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0.00 | | \$10,000.00 | /100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 6 | Form, Set Rebar and Pour Tank Foundation | \$62,500.00 | \$62,500.00 | \$0.00 | | \$62,500.00 | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 7 | Interior Backfill and Sand Cushior | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$0.00 | | \$35,000.00 | -100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| | Splash Pad, Site Cleanup and Demobilization | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$0.00 | | \$3,500.00 | ./100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 9 | Mobilize for Tank Construction | \$10,000.00 | | \$10,000.00 | | \$10,000.00 | - 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| | Shop Fabricated Tank Materials on Site | \$62,200.00 | | \$21,770.00 | | \$21,770.00 | <u>· 35.00%</u> | \$40,430.00 | |
| | Construct Tank | \$178,405.00 | | \$62,440.00 | | \$62,440.00 | - 35.00% | \$115,965.00 | |

Ε

Purchase Order Number:

G

F

APPLICATION NUMBER;

APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD FROM:

TO:

0K Paage 2 of 3 2 5/21/2016 5/22-16 5/24/2016 6 6/21/2016

0026

Н

Ε

Form #2011b

CONTINUATION SHEET

1

AIA DOCUMENT G703

Bloomsdal Education BE

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 2 APPLICATION DATE: 6/21/2016 PERIOD FROM: 5/24/2016 TO: 6/21/2016

...

E

Page 3 of 3

Purchase Order Number:

~

| A | B | | U U | E | - | G | | п | I |
|------|--|--------------|--|----------------|------------------|--------------|---------|--------------|-----------------------|
| | |] | W | ORK COMPLET | ED | TOTAL | | | |
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | SCHEDULED | | | oplication | COMPLETED | % | BALANCE | RETAINAGE |
| NO. | | VALUE | Previous | Mork in Place | Stored Materials | | (G/C) | TO FINISH | |
| | | VALUE | Applications | Anorway 1 1906 | (not in D or E) | TO DATE | (0,0) | (C-G) | |
| | | | Appacations | | | (D+E+F) | | | |
| | | | | · ···· | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | Paint Interior and Exterior of Tank | \$121,430.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$121,430.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | Tank Disinfection | \$3,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$3,000.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | 5 625 5 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 16. | 50 | | | | |
| [| | | | +1() | 25 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | ······································ | | | [| | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | | i | | | and the second second |
| | | | | | | | | ····· | |
| | | | | l | | | | | a |
| | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| |). | | | | | | | | |
| | | | and participants of the second se | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 1. | 11 | | 10.0001 | 0050 145 00 | |
| | TOTALS | \$606,600.00 | \$151,635.00 | /\$104,550.00 | | \$256,185.00 | 42.00% | \$350,415.00 | |
| | | | | 5000 | | | | | |
| | Form #2011b | | 1 | 70026, | h .n | | | | |
| | | | ~ | brwall | | v | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

WAIVER OF LIEN ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR'S PARTIAL TO COVER ONLY CERTAIN PAYMENTS

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR

| to furnish | Arbors of Rockwood Water Stor.age Tank | |
|--|--|--|
| and legally described as: | | |
| in the Town of <u>Eureka</u> , County of <u>St. La</u> | ouis_, State of <u>Missouri</u> | |
| owner of the premises known as | The Arbors of Rockwood Tank Site | |
| has been employed by | Brewster Road, LLC | |
| WHEREAS, the undersigned, | Advance Tank and Construction Co. | |

for the said premises:

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, for and in consideration of the sum of <u>One Hundred Four Thousand</u> <u>Five Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars and other goods and valuable considerations, upon receipt of which the undersigned does waive and release to the extent only of the aforesaid amount of <u>\$104,550.00</u> Dollars, the lien or right to or claim of lien under the statutes of the State of <u>Missouri</u> relating to mechanic's liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixture, apparatus or machinery furnished by the undersigned, to or on account of the said owner, for the above-described premises, but only to the extent of the payment aforesaid.

Dated this _21st ____ day of _June__, 2016,

(Affix corporate seal here)

ATTEST:

ADVANCE TANK AND CONSTRUCTION CO. (Name of sole ownership, corporation or partnership)

(Signature of sole owner or of authorized representative of

(Signature of sole owner or of authorized representative of corporation or parmership)

| YTO: VANCE TA | | McBride Brewster Roa | - | | E |
|---|--|-------------------------|---|---|--------------------------|
| DNSTRUCTI DBOX 219 | | VENDOR NO. 01023 | CHECK TOTAL \$104,550.00 | CHECK NO. CHECK DATE | 482 08/31/2016 |
| IIINGION | I, CO 80549 Date : Date Descriptio | | Gross Amount | | let Amount |
| 2 2 | 06/21/16 brwdv pa Development Job | | 104550.00 rwdv Brewster Roa | | 550.00 t |
| | | | | | |
| (.) | agek Subtotat PLEA | SE DETACH AND RETAIN FO | 104550-00 R YOUR RECORDS | 000 | ₩ <u>57589-</u> 30163+ |
| | | | | TAT TO A DURING LEVEL AND A STRATEGY A | |
| | | | | | |
| 091 SWIN | rewster Road, LLC IGLEY RIDGE ROAD ELD MO 63017 | | C Bank, N.A. 070 1(and, OH | <u>56-389</u> 412 | 482 08/31/2016 |
| 091 SWIN FE 300 HESTERFI | IGLEY RIDGE ROAD ELD MO 63017 | | | <u>56-389</u> 412 | |
| 091 SWIN E 300 1ESTERFI 36) 537-20 | IGLEY RIDGE ROAD ELD MO 63017 | Ast | ıland, OH | 56-389 412 DATE (| 482 08/31/2016 |
| 091 SWIN E 300 ESTERFI 36) 537-20 | IGLEY RIDGE ROAD ELD MO 63017 100 | Ast | ıland, OH | 56-389 412 DATE (ITS****** \$ ** 104 | 482 08/31/2016 |
| 6091 SWIN FE 300 HESTERFI 36) 537-20 AY ONE | IGLEY RIDGE ROAD ELD MO 63017 100 HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND FI | Ast | Uland, OH OLLARS AND ZERO CEN ACCOUNTIN ** VOID * VO | 56-389 412 DATE (NTS****** \$**104 NG ND * VOID ** | 482 08/31/2016 |
| 6091 SWIN FE 300 HESTERFI 36) 537-20 AY ONE E DER | IGLEY RIDGE ROAD ELD MO 63017 HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND FI ADVANCE TANK AND CONSTRUCTION CO. | Ast | Nland, OH OLLARS AND ZERO CEN ACCOUNTIN ** VOID * VO VOID | 56-389 412 DATE (NTS****** \$***104 IG ND * VOID ** DAFTER 90 DAYS | 482 08/31/2016 |
| 6091 SWIN FE 300 HESTERFI 36) 537-20 AY ONE E DER | IGLEY RIDGE ROAD ELD MO 63017 HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND FI ADVANCE TANK AND | Ast | Nland, OH OLLARS AND ZERO CEN ACCOUNTIN ** VOID * VO VOID **** NOT NEG | 56-389 412 DATE (NTS****** \$**104 NG ND * VOID ** | 482 08/31/2016 |

| 7 | Advance | Tank Involce Number | 16-024-E-03 | -1 | | Please Remit To: | Advance Tank & C | Construction Company |
|---|--|-----------------------|---|----------------|---|--|---|-------------------------|
| APPLICATION / | AND CERTIFICATE F | OR PAYMENT | | | AN DOCUMENT Groz | | P.O. Bor 219 Wellington, Colore | |
| TO (Ownier): | Browster Road, LLC 15091 Shighy Ridge | Road, #300 | an ya | PROJECT: | Athons of Rockwood Water Storage Tank | APPLICATION NO: | 16-024-5-03 | PAGE TOF 2 PAGES |
| | Chestoffield, MQ 53 | 817. | x | | | PERIOD FROM: TO; | 6/21/2016 5/14/2016 | ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR |
| ATTENTION: | Mr.Josh Postar | | | CONTRACT | OF | ARCHITECTS. PROJECT NO: | | |
| | | * | | 8-1- Jr. | | CONTRACT DATE: | 23-Mar 16 | |
| CONTRACTOR | s application for | PAYMENT | | | AppScalion Is media for Payment, s Dominiation Shaet Abs Document | G703; Is allached | יישניים שלו | |
| CHANGE ORDER | STIMMORY | | | ব | | or Bus Contract is as follows: | | |
| Shange Orders App in previous months | proved | ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | 4 | ORIGINAL CONTRACT SU | IN . www.competing. | -7,5 <u>19-14,194</u> 9-199-199-199-199-199-199-199-199-199-1 | \$6D6,6D0.00 |
| Öwner. | TOTAL | | | | Net change by Change Ord | EF | المتعادية والمعارية والتربية والمتراجز والمتراجز | \$ (15,600.00) |
| Approved this Number | s Month Date Approved | | | | CONTRACT SUM TO DAT | E | ىمىيىتىنىمىيىتىمىيەت ئىلىتىنىمىيىيىتىمىيەت ئىلىتىن | \$591,000.00 |
| 1. 2. 3. | | | | | TOTAL COMPLETED & ST (Calumn G on G703) | ORED TO DATE State | tra fordia di Antonio | \$478;713.00 |
| Net Change by Chan | TOTALS nge.Orders | \$ | | - | RETAINAGE 0.0 | 0% | | \$0.00 |
| information and belie | ntractor certifies that the If the Work covered by this ompleted in accordance w | Application for | · | | TOTAL EARNED LESS RE | TAINAGE | estarbana ala inesi diki ara difi di | \$478,713.00 |
| meois, that all amoly | nts have been paid by bim for Payment were issued : | for Work for which | | | LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFI | CATES FOR PAYMENT | ٩٩٩ ^٢ | \$256,485.00 |
| | that current payment show | | | | CURRENT RAYMENT DUE | an dan kanga di kina kana kana kana kana kana kana kan | ومغروبه والمروحة والمحمد والمعرفة والمحاودة والمحاودة والمحاودة والمحاودة والمحاودة والمحاودة والمحاودة والمحاو | \$227,528.00 |
| CONTRACTOR | v C | Advance Tank & C | | any 7/14/16 | State of Alabaria Subscribed and Swom to be Notary Public Moleta Wade | | County of Day of | t St. Chair h |
| 10 N - 0 | Seoffrey'S. Van Alsbu | rg - Project Manager | > | | My Commison Expres. Sept | | and it is an and the second | |
| In accordance with th | ERTIFICATE FOR PA le Contract Documents, be comprising the above appl | sed on on-site obser- | | | AMOUNT CERTIFIED | | | |
| certifies to the Owner | that the Work has progress best of his knowledge, info | sed to the point | | | By: | | | Date |
| he quality of the Wor | k is an accordance with Co Contractor is entitled to pay | nuact Docu- | , • | | This Certificate is not negotia | ble. The Amount Cert | TF(ED is pavable or | |
| Sertified | | ∹om#2011a | and the second secon | | named herein. Issuance, pa rights of the Owner or Contra | yment and acceptance and | | |

· · · ·

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

Paage 2 of 3

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column Lon Contracts where variable retainage for line terms may apply,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 3 APPLICATION DATE: 7/14/2015 PERIOD FROM: 6/21/2016 7/14/2016 TO;

F

Purchase Order Number

| A | <u> </u> | C | D | Ε | F | | 3: | H | <u>भ</u> |
|----------------|--|--------------------|--------------|---|--|----------------------------------|----------|----------------------|--|
| item No. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | SCHEDULED VALUE | Previous | ORK COMPLET This Ap Work in Place | ED oplication Stored Materials | TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED | | BALANCE TO FINISH | RETAINAGE |
| <u>au ca i</u> | | | Applications | | (not in D or E) | TO DATE (D+E+F) | | (C-G) | |
| <u>.</u> | Engineering & Drawing Preparation | \$10,000:00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0:00 | | \$10,000.00 | 100.00% | \$0.90 | |
| 2 | Raw Tank Materials: | \$91,465.00 | \$32,015,00 | \$59,450.00* | | \$91,465.00 | 100.00% | \$0:00 | |
| 3 | Taxes on Raw Tank Materials | \$15,600.00 | \$5,460.00 | \$10,140.00 | | ₩\$15,600.00 | 100.00% | \$0:00 | |
| 4 | Mobilize for Tank Foundation | \$3,500,00 | \$3,500.00 | \$0:00 | | \$3,500.00 | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 5 | Initial Layout / Sitework | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000,00 | \$0.00 | | \$10,000,00 | 100.00% | \$0:00 | |
| 6 | Form, Set Rebar and Pour Tank Foundation | \$62,500.00 | \$62,500.00 | \$0.00 | | \$62,500.00 | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 7 | Interior Backfill and Sand Cushior | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000,00 | \$0.00 | | \$35,000.00 | 100.00% | \$0,00 | |
| .8 | Splash Pad, Site Cleanup and Demobilization | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$0.00 | | \$3,500.00. | 100.00% | \$0.00 | •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• |
| 9 | Mobilize for Tank Construction | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0.00 | | \$10,000.00 | 100.00% | \$0.00 | and a state of the |
| 10 | Shop Fabricated Tank Materials | \$62,200.00 | \$21,770.00 | \$40,430.00 | ······································ | \$62,200.00 | v100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 11 | Construct Tank | \$178,405:00 | \$62,440.00 | \$115,965.00 | | \$178,405.00 | ×100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | | <u></u> |

Form #2011b

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

Page 3 of 3

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar, Use Column I on Contracts where variable rateinage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 3 APPLICATION DATE: 7/14/2016 PERIOD FROM: 6/21/2016 TO; 711472016

F

Purchase Order Number:

| A | J | - G. | ,D, | L E | F | G | k | H | |
|----------|---|--------------------|--|----------------|-------------------------------------|---|------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| | | She wadant | W | ORK COMPLET | | TOTAL | | | |
| no. | DESCRIPTION:OF WORK | SCHEDULED VALUE | Previous Applications | | Stored Materials (not in D or E) | COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F) | % (G/C) | BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G) | RETAINAGE |
| (h) | 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1 | | | | المترجع ومعرفين الترجيع ومعرف | in 19 march 1 | OF | | |
| 12 | Paint Intenor and Exterior of Tank | \$121;430.00 | e 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. | \$12,143.00 | | \$12,143.00 | 10:00% | \$109,287.00 | |
| 13 | Tank Disinfection: | \$3,000.00 | in the second | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$3,000.00 | |
| 14 | Change Order No. 1 | | n an | | | | | ، میں بند ہے۔ میں بندانہ میں ا | |
| | Deduct Taxes on Raw Materials | (\$15,600.00) | | (\$15,600.00) | V | (\$15,600.00) | 100.00% | \$0.00 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | <u> </u> | | | ······ | | | an a |
| | | | th: | | | | | | |
| | | | 002 | | | | | | |
| ; | an a | | Jao | | 100.2% | | | | ····· |
| | | | | | X | | | | ar in a sug of |
| | <mark> </mark> | ······ | | 4 | 7-16-16 | | | | |
| <u>,</u> | 1997 - 27 - 28 - 29 - 29 - 29 - 29 - 29 - 29 - 29 | | and a start of the | | | | | | |
| | ۵ | | | | | | | <u></u> | * |
| | | ۲ ۲ ۲ | <u></u> | | | | | | ······ |
| | TOTALS | \$591,000.00 | \$256,185,00 | \$222 528 00 | | \$478,713.00 | 81.00% | \$112,287.00 | |
|] | Form #201.1b. | | | 1002G brwai | D/X | -MBT | βĒ | PAID E | 34 8/M |

WAIVER OF LIEN ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR'S PARTIAL TO COVER ONLY CERTAIN PAYMENTS

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR

| WHERCAS, the undersigned, | Advance Tank and Construction Co. | |
|----------------------------------|--|-----------------|
| has been employed by | Brewster Road LEO | |
| owner of the premises known as | The Arbors of Rockwood Tank Site | anter ale and a |
| in the Town of Eweka County of S | Louis ., State of | يوسور ي ا |
| | a international contraction of the contraction of t | . |
| | • | · · · · · |
| to furnisti | Arbors of Rockwood Water Storage Tank | <u>.</u> |

for the said premises:

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, for and in consideration of the sum of <u>Two Hundred Twenty Two</u> <u>Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars and two cents</u> <u>Dollars and other goods and valuable considerations</u>, upon receipt of which the undersigned does waive and release to the extent only of the aloresaid amount of <u>S222,528.00</u> Dollars, the lien or right to or claim of lien under the statutes of the State of <u>Missourf</u> relating to mechanic's liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixture, apparatus or machinery furnished by the undersigned, to be on account of the said owner, for the above described premises, but only to the extent of the payment aforesaid.

Dated this 14th day of July , 2016.

(Affix corporate seal here)

ATTEST:

ADVANCE TANK AND CONSTRUCTION CO. (Name of sole ownership, corporation or partnership)

F

(Signature of sole owner of of authorized representative of corporation or partnership)

| PAY TO: | McBride Brewster Road, Ll | LC | | F |
|--|--|---|---|--------------------------------------|
| ADVANCE TANK AND CONSTRUCTION CO. | VENDOR NO. | CHECK TOTAL | CHECK NO. | 481 |
| PO BOX 219 WELLINGTON, CO 80549 | 01023 | \$222,528.00 | CHECK DATE | 08/15/2016 |
| Involce Date Description | on | Gross Amount | Adjusts | let Amount |
| | | 222528.00 | | 528.00 |
| 3 Development Job | brwdy | v Brewster Roa | ad-Developmen | t |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 2 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Check Subtata | | 223528-00 | 0 | 528 00 |
| | SE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOU | 2 2 2 5 2 8 - 0 0 IR RECORDS | | -5 <u>-2-8</u> 9:0 |
| PLEA | SE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOU | IR RECORDS | 00.222 700.0 2222 700.0 241040 | |
| PLEA IcBride Brewster Road, LLC | | IR RECORDS | тис (па) вигготет 1.21/6/12-4/8/16/44600 56-389 412 | 5-2-8-0:0 ##1553# M 2029 EXCEPT#1 |
| PLEA IcBride Brewster Road, LLC 6091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD TE 300 | SE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOU | IR RECORDS | <u>56-389</u> 412 | 481 |
| PLEA IcBride Brewster Road, LLC 6091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD TE 300 HESTERFIELD MO 63017 | SE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOU | IR RECORDS | <u>56-389</u> 412 | |
| PLEA ICBride Brewster Road, LLC 6091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD TE 300 HESTERFIELD MO 63017 536) 537-2000 | SE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOU PNC Bank, Ashland, Ol | IR RECORDS N.A. 070 H | <u>56-389</u> 412 | 481 |
| PLEA IcBride Brewster Road, LLC 6091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD TE 300 HESTERFIELD MO 63017 536) 537-2000 | SE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOU PNC Bank, Ashland, Ol | IR RECORDS N.A. 070 H | <u>56-389</u> 412 | 481 8/15/2016 |
| PLEA IcBride Brewster Road, LLC 6091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD TE 300 HESTERFIELD MO 63017 636) 537-2000 | SE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOU PNC Bank, Ashland, Ol | IR RECORDS N.A. 070 H | 56-389 412 DATE (\$**222 | 481 8/15/2016 |
| PLEA IcBride Brewster Road, LLC 6091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD TE 300 HESTERFIELD MO 63017 536) 537-2000 AY ************************************ | SE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOU PNC Bank, Ashland, Ol | IR RECORDS N.A. 070 H ****** | 56-389 412 DATE (\$**222) G | 481 8/15/2016 |
| PLEA ICBride Brewster Road, LLC 6091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD TE 300 HESTERFIELD MO 63017 636) 537-2000 PAY ***********222,528 DOLLARS AND 00 C | SE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOU PNC Bank, Ashland, Ol | IR RECORDS N.A. 070 H ACCOUNTING ** VOID * VOI | 56-389 412 DATE 0 \$** 222 G ID * VOID ** | 481 8/15/2016 |
| PLEA ICBride Brewster Road, LLC 6091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD TE 300 HESTERFIELD MO 63017 336) 537-2000 PAY ***********222,528 DOLLARS AND 00 C TE ADVANCE TANK AND DER ADVANCE TANK AND | SE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOU PNC Bank, Ashland, Ol | IR RECORDS N.A. 070 H ACCOUNTING ** VOID * VOI | 56-389 412 DATE (\$**222) G | 481 8/15/2016 |
| PLEA McBride Brewster Road, LLC 6091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD STE 300 CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 636) 537-2000 PAY **************222,528 DOLLARS AND 00 C | SE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOU PNC Bank, Ashland, Ol | IR RECORDS N.A. 070 H ACCOUNTIN ** VOID * VOI VOID | 56-389 412 DATE 0 \$** 222 G ID * VOID ** | 481 8/15/2016 |

.....

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4 APPLICATION DATE: 8/29/2016 PERIOD FROM: 7/14/2016 TO;

Purchase Order Number:

| A | B | C ' | D | E | F | G | } | H | I I I |
|------|-------------------------------------|---|---------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|---------|------------|-----------|
| | | | W | ORK COMPLET | ED | TOTAL | | | |
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | SCHEDULED | | | oplication | COMPLETED | % | BALANCE | RETAINAGE |
| NO. | | VALUE | Previous | Work in Place | | AND STORED | (G/C) | TO FINISH | |
| | | | Applications | | (not in D or E) | TO DATE | | (C-G) | |
| | | | | | | (D+E+F) | | | |
| | | | | | ł | | | | |
| 12 | Paint Interior and Exterior of Tank | \$121,430.00 | \$12,143.00 | \$109,287.00 | | \$121,430.00 | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | Tank Disinfection | \$3,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$3,000.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | in the station of the state of | | | [| | | | |
| | Change Order No. 1 | (\$45,000,00) | (E45 000 00) | 0.00 | | 1015 000 001 | 100.00% | CO 00 | |
| | Deduct Taxes on Raw Materials | (\$15,600.00) | (\$15,600.00) | \$0.00 | | (\$15,600.00) | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 10026 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 0× | | 923- | | | |
| 1 | | | 1 | 5 | 1 | 700 | | e | |
| | | | | 8-31-16 | | | | · | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 9292 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | TOTALS | \$591,000.00 | \$478,713.00 | \$109,287.00 | 11 | \$588,000.00 | 99.00% | \$3,000.00 | |
| N | TUTALS | 2021,000.00 | \$+10,113.8V | | | 4000,000.00 | 99.0070 | 40,000,00 | - |
| | Form #2011b | | (| 10026 brwav |) | | - | | |
| | | а а | | Grandi | 18 - | | | | |
| | | | | VINUW | | | | | |
| | | | | | V. | | S2 | | |

Page 3 of 3

8/29/2016

G

WAIVER OF LIEN ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR'S PARTIAL TO COVER ONLY CERTAIN PAYMENTS

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR

| WHEREAS, the undersigned, | Advance Tank and Construction Co. |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| has been employed by | Brewster Road, LLC |
| owner of the premises known as | The Arbors of Rockwood Tank Site |
| in the Town of <u>Eureka</u> County of St. Loul | s_, State of <u>Misso.url</u> |
| and legally described as: | |
| | |
| to furnish | Arbors of Rocky ood Watestorage Tank |

for the said premises:

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, for and in consideration of the sum of <u>One Hundred Nine Thousand Tyeo</u> <u>Hundred Eighty Seven Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars and other goods and valuable considerations, upon receipt of which the undersigned does waive and release to the extent only of the aforesaid amount of <u>\$109,287.00</u> Dollars, the lien or right to or claim of lien under the statutes of the State of <u>Missouri relating</u> to mechanic's liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixture, apparatus or machinery furnished by the undersigned, to or on account of the said owner, for the above-described premises, but only to the extent of the payment aforesaid.

Dated this 29th day of August , 2016,

(Affix corporate seal here)

ADVANCE TANK AND CONSTRUCTION CO. (Name of sole ownership, corporation or partnership)

ATTEST:

(Signature of sole owner or of authorized tepr sentative of corporation or partnership)

| | Advance | Tank Invoice Number: | 16-024-E-04 | _ | | Plezse Remit To | Advance Tank & C P.O. Box 219 | onstruction Company |
|----------------------------------|---|--|------------------|-------------|--|---|--|--|
| APPLICATION | AND CERTIFICATE F | OR PAYMENT | | | AIA DOCUMENT G702 | | Wellington, Colora | 10 80549 |
| TO (0) | | | | | a manufacture of a state of the | | | PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES |
| TO (Owner); | Browster Road, LLC 16091 Singly Ridge Chesterfield, MO 63 | Road, #300 | | PROJECT: | Arbors of Rockwood Water Storage Tank | APPLICATION NO: PERIOD FROM: TO: | 7/14/2016 | Distribution to: OWNER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR |
| | | | | | | ARCHITECTS | | |
| ATTENTION: | Mr. Josh Foster | | | CONTRACT FO | 1 | PROJECT NO: | | |
| | | | | | | CONTRACT DATE: | 23-Mər-16 | |
| No | | ni - e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | | | Application is made for Payment, | shown below, in connection with | the Contract | |
| CONTRACTOR | 'S APPLICATION FOR | R PAYMENT | | | Continuation Sheet AIA Document | G703. is attached, | | |
| r | | | | | The present status of the account i | ior this Contract is as follows: | | |
| CHANGE ORDER Change Orders Ap | | ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | - | ORIGINAL CONTRACT OF | 154 | | 0000 000 00 |
| in previous months | | AUDITIONS | DEDOCTIONS | | ORIGINAL CONTRACT SU | 10A | 124/ <i>-</i> 7 | \$606,600.00 |
| Owner. | | | | | Net change by Change Ord | ler | | \$ (15,600.00) |
| - | TOTAL | | 5 | | ······································ | | | |
| Approved thi | is Month | | | | CONTRACT SUM TO DATE | Ê | | \$591,000.00 |
| Number | Date Approved | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | TOTAL COMPLETED & ST | TORED TO DATE | ***** | \$588,000.00 |
| 2 | | | | | (Column G on G703) | | | |
| | TOTALS | s - | | - | RETAINAGE 0.0 | 0% | | \$0.00 |
| Net Change by Cha | | | | | or total in Column I on G7 | | | |
| The undersigned Co | ontractor certifles that to the | e best of his knowledge | , | | | | | |
| information and beli | ef the Work covered by this | Application for | | | TOTAL EARNED LESS RE | TAINAGE | 19-12-7-11-7-12-1108 brd-brd-t | \$588,000.00 |
| - | completed in accordance w | | | | | | | |
| | unts have been paid by him | | | | LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFI | CATES FOR PAYMENT | 4 mades 1 pap 7 prom 1 d h 1 Qui un g halling 4 and 54 | \$478,713.00 |
| | s for Payment were issued | • - | | | CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | ₩ ₩10002(20007000 | | \$109,287.00 |
| CONTRACTOR | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR: | | Advance Tank & C | onstruction Comp | pany | State of: Alabama Subscribed and Swom to be | afore me this | County o Day of | t. St. Chair |
| | BV S / | | Date | 8/29/16 | Notary Public: Moleta Wade | | | - |
| | Geoffrey S. Van Alsbu | rg - Project Manager | | | My Commison Expires: Sep | | | |
| ARCHITECT'S C | ERTIFICATE FOR PA | YMENT | | | AMOUNT CERTIFIED | 16 97 1390601={allisee=11\\$1002 | ***** | t |
| valions and the data | he Contract Documents, ba comprising the above app | lication, the Architect | | | (Attach explanation if amoun ARCHITECT: | nt certified differs form the | amount applied for. | |
| Indicated: that to the | er that the Work has progre best of his knowledge, info | ormation and belief, | | | By: | | | Dale: |
| | ork is in accordance with Co Contractor is entitled to pay | | | | This Certificate is not negotian named herein. Issuance, parights of the Owner or Confer | syment and acceptance a | re without prejudice t | |

G

| Contrac n tabuk | tor's signed Certification is att ations below, amounts are sta lumn I on Contracts where va | tached. Ited to the neare | st dollar. | | 4 | APPLICATION APPLICATI PERIC Purchase Order | ON DATE: DD FROM: TO: | 4 8/29/2016 7/14/2016 8/29/2016 | G |
|--------------------|--|------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------|---|--|-----------------------------|--|-----------|
| А | 8 | C | D | E | F | G | | Н | l |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | SCHEDULED VALUE | W Previous Applications | | ED oplication Stored Materials (not in D or E) | TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F) | % (G/C) | BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G) | RETAINAGE |
| 1 | Engineering & Drawing Preperation | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0.00 | | \$10,000.00, | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 2 | Raw Tank Materials | \$91,465.00 | \$91,465.00 | \$0.00 | | \$91,465.00- | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 3 | Taxes on Raw Tank Materials | \$15,600.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$0.00 | | \$15,600.00/ | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 4 | Mobilize for Tenk Foundation | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$0.00 | | \$3,500.001 | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 5 | Initial Layout / Sitework | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0.00 | | \$10,000.00 | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 6 | Form, Set Rebar and Pour Tank Foundation | \$62,500.00 | \$62,500.00 | \$0.00 | | \$62,500.00- | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 7 | Interior Backfill and Sand Cushion | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$0.00 | •••••• | \$35,000.00 | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 8 | Splash Pad, Site Cleanup and Demobilization | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$0.00 | | \$3,500.00 | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 9 | Mobilize for Tank Construction | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0.00 | | \$10,000.00- | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 10 | Shop Fabricated Tank Materials on Site | \$62,200.00 | \$62,200.00 | \$0.00 | | \$62,200.001 | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| 11 | Construct Tank | \$178,405.00 | \$178,405:00 | \$0.00 | | \$178,405.00 | 100.00% | \$0.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

Form #2011b

Paage 2 of 3

4

AIA DOCUMENT G703

APPLICATION NUMBER:

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached

| AY TO: | 10 | | McBrid | de Brewste | er Road, LL | C | | | G |
|--|--|--------------------------|------------|-------------|--|-------------------------|--|--|---|
| DVANCE TANK AN DNSTRUCTION CO D BOX 219 | | | | VENDOR | | CHECK TOTA | | CK NO. | 516 |
| ELLINGTON CO | | | | 0 | 1023 | \$109,287.0 | | CK DATE | 09/30/2016 |
| | | Descript | | | | Gross Amount 09287 . 00 | Adjusts 0.00 | | Vet Amount = 287.00 |
| 4 4 | 08/29/16 Developm | | aint in | it & ext | | | Road-Deve | | |
| | | | | | | | | - | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | -0-0-20-4 | 0-64 | | 0904- no |
| Cheek | Subtoral | | | | | 09284-00 | 6 |). | 9287.06 |
| Check | Subcorze | PLE | ASE DETAC | CH AND RET. | ain for you | | |) | 9287.00 |
| | | PLE | ASE DETAC | CH AND RET | ain for youi | RECORDS | τω ς (Διζ 11400 | | 1 CO 3/38/2016 63-47.28 DD000216 *** |
| Bride Brewst | ter Road, LLC | PLE | EASE DETAC | CH AND RET. | | R RECORDS | | | |
| Bride Brewst 091 SWINGLEY E 300 | er Road, LLC Y RIDGE ROAD | PLE | EASE DETAC | CH AND RET | A IN FOR YOU! PNC Bank, | R RECORDS | Դեծ (ծեց նետոր 56-389 | 2011 3727 597 7 469 1711- 440 | 101 YAAFE OF BELT TABLOOKES IN *** 516 |
| Bride Brewst 91 SWINGLEY E 300 ESTERFIELD 1 | er Road, LLC Y RIDGE ROAD | PLE | EASE DETAC | CH AND RET. | A IN FOR YOU! PNC Bank, | R RECORDS | Դեծ (ծեց նետոր 56-389 | 2011 3727 597 7 469 1711- 440 | 1 CO 3/38/2016 63-47.28 DD000216 *** |
| Bride Brewst 091 SWINGLEY E 300 IESTERFIELD 1 66) 537-2000 | t er Road, LLC ' RIDGE ROAD MO 63017 | | | | AIN FOR YOU! PNC Bank, Ashland, Of | R RECORDS | անցեր 160 թաց 112 112 | DATE | 516 09/30/2016 |
| EBride Brewst D91 SWINGLEY E 300 IESTERFIELD 1 96) 537-2000 | er Road, LLC Y RIDGE ROAD | | | | AIN FOR YOU! PNC Bank, Ashland, Of | R RECORDS | անցեր 160 թաց 112 112 | DATE | 516 09/30/2016 |
| EBride Brewst D91 SWINGLEY E 300 IESTERFIELD 1 96) 537-2000 | t er Road, LLC ' RIDGE ROAD MO 63017 | | | | AIN FOR YOU! PNC Bank, Ashland, Of | R RECORDS | تدەرەمۇ ئىستى 56-389 412 ND ZERO CEN | DATE | 516 09/30/2016 |
| EBride Brewst D91 SWINGLEY E 300 IESTERFIELD 1 96) 537-2000 | t er Road, LLC ' RIDGE ROAD MO 63017 | | | | AIN FOR YOU! PNC Bank, Ashland, Of | RECORDS | تلەرمىر لىستى <u>56-389</u> 412 ND ZERO CEN | DATE (| 516 09/30/2016 |
| EBride Brewst D91 SWINGLEY E 300 IESTERFIELD 1 06) 537-2000 | t <mark>er Road, LLC</mark> ' RIDGE ROAD MO 63017 IDRED NINE TH | iousand t | | | AIN FOR YOU! PNC Bank, Ashland, Of | RECORDS | THO (AL) LINE 56-389 412 ND ZERO CEN NTING * VOID * VOIE | DATE (V\$ ⁹ *109 | 516 09/30/2016 |
| EBride Brewst 091 SWINGLEY E 300 IESTERFIELD I 36) 537-2000 AY ONE HUN | Ter Road, LLC 7 RIDGE ROAD MO 63017 IDRED NINE TH 10RED NINE TH 2 ANCE TANK STRUCTION C | IOUSAND T | | | AIN FOR YOU! PNC Bank, Ashland, Of | RECORDS | THO (PAGE LINER 56-389 412 ND ZERO CEN NTING * VOID * VOID VOID AFTER 90 D | DATE 0 V\$€*109 | 516 09/30/2016 |
| EBride Brewst 091 SWINGLEY E 300 HESTERFIELD 1 36) 537-2000 AY ONE HUN AY ONE HUN DER ADV CONS PO B | ter Road, LLC 7 RIDGE ROAD MO 63017 IDRED NINE TH | IOUSAND T (AND 0. | | | AIN FOR YOU! PNC Bank, Ashland, Of | RECORDS | THO (AL) LINE 56-389 412 ND ZERO CEN NTING * VOID * VOIE | DATE DATE V 3 * 109) ** AYS E **** | 516 09/30/2016 |



For billing cycle purposes, customer needs statement by 15th

Date:November 14, 2016Invoice No.:16293Pay Estimate No.:1

- Purchaser: Brewster Road LLC c/o JH Berra Construction Co. 5091 Bumgartner Rd Saint Louis, MO 63129
- Project: Eureka, MO Arbors of Rockwood WTP



Η

EFI Project No.: 93064-14324

| 51 | Contract Value | Completion | Contract Value To Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|------------|---------------------------|
| Additional Insurance Agreement | \$2,000.00 | 100% | 2,000.00 |
| Station Eng/Submittal Approval | \$244,638.45 | 100% | 244,638.45 |
| Material Delivery to EFI | \$815,461.50 | 0% | 0.00 |
| Station Fabrication Complete | \$407,730.75 | 0% | 0.00 |
| Station Dellvery | \$81,546.15 | 0% | 0.00 |
| Station Start-up | \$81,546.15 | 0% | 0.00 |
| TOTALS | \$1,632,923.00 | 15% | 246,638.45 |

Net Completed To Date Less Amount Previously Submitted for Payment Monthly Contract Value 246,638.45

0.00

RETAINAGE

246,638.45

\$246,638.45

Applicable Taxes TOTAL DUE THIS ESTIMATE

Accepted By

234,306.53

+12,331.92 -> 5%

Schedule of Values*

Pay Estimate No 1

EUREKA, MO 93064 Arbors of Rockwood Water Treatment Plant

| | | | | WORK CO | MPLETED |
|-------------|--|------------|------------------|---------------------|---------------|
| item NO, | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | Work By | Work Schedule | Billing Schedule | Billing Value |
| ĩ | Station Engineering/Submittel Approval | EFI | | 100% | 244,638.45 |
| 2 | Material Delivery to EFI | EFI | | 0% | -815,461-50 |
| 3 | Station Fabrication Complete | EFI | | 0% | 407.730.75 |
| 4 | Station Delivery | EFI | | 0% | .81,546.15 |
| 5 | Station Stort-up | EFI | | 0% | 81-546-15 |
| | Additional Insurance | | | 100% | నె, బురి, రె |
| | an a | | | | |
| ***** | a des data data data data a seria d | | Grand To | ita) | 1,630,923.00 |

Schedule of Values is subject to change if McBride chooses to accept the adders offered in EFPs proposal.

CH 11.14.16

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

Property Location: <u>Eureka, MO</u>

e sh

Undersigned's Customer: <u>Brewster Road LLC</u> Invoice/Payment Application Number: <u>16293/#1</u>

Payment Amount: \$246,638,45

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check in the above-referenced Payment Amount, payable to the undersigned, and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the bank on which it is drawn, this document becomes effective to release and the undersigned shall be deemed to waive any notice of lien, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule or statute related to payment rights that the undersigned has on the above described Property to the following extent:

This release covers a payment for the work, materials or equipment furnished by the undersigned to the Property or to the Undersigned's Customer which are the subject of the Invoice or Payment Application, but only to the extent of the Payment Amount or such portion of the Payment Amount as the undersigned is actually paid, and does not cover any retention withheld, any items, modifications or changes pending approval, disputed items and claims, or items furnished or invoiced after the Payment Period. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, he should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned. The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the money he receives from this payment promptly to pay in full all his laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials or equipment that are the subject of this waiver and release.

Dated: November 14.2016

ENGINEERED FLUID, INC (Company Name)

Chris Hosels By:

Its: Accounting Clerk